EM MICROELECTRINCS MARIN SA
SPECIFICATIONS
Product No. :
X1E000021014800
MODEL :
TSX-3225
SPEC. No. :
A15-806-1B

Packing quantity is defined by 14th and 15th digit of product number.
但し、注文数量が 2 000 pcs に満たない場合は、その限りではない。
収納数量は、製品型番の 14 桁、15 桁による。
14th and 15th digit of product number.
製品型番の 14 桁、15 桁 Quantity
00 2 000 pcs
01 Vinyl Bag(Bulk)
11 Any Quantity
12 250 pcs
14 1 000 pcs
16 3 000 pcs
[ 6 ] Storage environment 保管環境
(1) Before open the packing, we recommend to keep less than +30 °C and 85 %RH of Humidity,
and to use it less than 6 months after delivery.
開梱前の製品は、温度 +30 °C、湿度 85 %RH 以下での保管をして下さい。
貴社納入後、袋未開封で 6 ヶ月以内の実装を推奨します。
(2) We recommend to open Package in immediately before use. After open Package, We
recommend to keeps less than 6 month. No need dry air before soldering work if it is less than
temperature +30 °C, 85 humidity %RH.
使用直前まで開梱せず、袋開封後は 6 ヶ月以内の実装を推奨します。
温度 +30 °C、湿度 85 %RH 以下では、はんだ付け作業前に乾燥不要です。
(3) Not to storage with some erosive chemicals.
化学薬品類との同居を避ける。
(4) Nothing is allowed to put on the reel or carton to prevent mechanical damage
内・外装箱がゆがまないようまた、外圧がかからないように保管して下さい。
[ 7 ] Handling リール取扱い
To handle with care to prevent the damage of tape, reel and products.
リールの取扱いについては、中のテープ・製品を変形させないようにして下さい。